AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING - ROCK ISLAND COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH FINANCE COMMITEE

TIME:5:00 p.m., Monday, October 21, 2019PLACE:Rock Island County Department of Public Health
2112 25th Avenue, Rock Island, Illinois 61201
Lower Level Conference Room

1. **Executive Session:** The Board of Health may vote to enter into Closed Session for the following:

•5 ILCS 120/2(c) (2) – Collective negotiating matters between the public body and its employees or their representatives, or deliberations concerning salary schedules for one or more classes of employees.

Comments & Suggestions from Citizens

The Rock Island County Board of Health is always open to and welcomes comments, questions, and/or suggestions from any citizens of the community. However, when issues or proposals come before the Board of Health without prior or adequate administrative review, the Board of Health may delay action, pending review and recommendations by the Administrator of the Rock Island County Health Department.

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE